1
Supporting information
Bioinspired Injectable Self-Healing Hydrogel Sealant with Fault-Tolerant and
Repeated Thermo-Responsive Adhesion for Sutureless Post-Wound-Closure and
Wound Healing
Yuqing Liang a, Huiru Xu a, Zhenlong Li a, Aodi Zhangji a, Baolin Guo a, b*
a State Key Laboratory for Mechanical Behavior of Materials, and Frontier Institute of
Science and Technology, Xi’an Jiaotong University, Xi’an, 710049, China

experiment. The rats were anesthetized by injecting 10% chloral hydrate and their backs
were shaved and sterilized with iodine. Then four incisions (2 cm in length) were made
on the back of the rats, and the incisions were sealed by GT-SA-TPF20, and incisions
sealed with suture, biomedical glue (Fuaile medical glue, consist of α-cyanoacrylate
and n-octyl-α-cyanoacrylate) and no treatment were set as three control groups. Each
group was repeated six times. The images of the wound were captured on day 0, 3rd, 5th,
7th, 10th, 14th and 21st day. The sealed skin tissues were harvested at 7th and 21st day,
which is fixed with 4% paraformaldehyde for 1 h, embedded in paraffin, and then cross
sectioned to 4 μm thickness slices. The obtained slices were then stained by
Hematoxylin-Eosin (Beyotime, China) and Masson trichrome.
13
Results
Table S1: The composition of the hydrogel samples
Sample Solution A (μL) Solution B (μL)
GT-SA-TPF5 5 500
GT-SA-TPF10 10 500
GT-SA-TPF15 15 500
GT-SA-TPF20 20 500
GT-SA-TPF25 25 500
GT-SA-TPF30 30 500
Figure S1. Presentation of temperature-dependent adhesive properties of the hydrogel.
Scale bar: 1 cm.
Figure S2. Presentation of the vacuum-dried TPF samples. Scale bar: 1 cm.
14